Nevada Public Opinion Pulse (NVPOP)
Nevada Caucuses Toplines and Crosstabs

L0l prEDICTIVE
INSIGHTS

Nevada Registered Voters
Survey Conducted on July 6th - July 11th, 2021
n=783 Registered Voters with a MoE +/- 3.5%
Online Opt-In Panel Survey
*Values may not appear to be totaled correctly,
due to rounding



Sample Summary

Gender

Sample Size

Male
Column %

Female
Column %

Prefer not to answer
Column %

Race/Ethnicity

Sample Size

White, Non-Hispanic
Column %
Hispanic/Latino
Column %

Other
Column %

Weight Variable = Nevada Registered Voters

Total
783

48%

52%

0%

Total
783

57%

20%

24%

Age

Sample Size
17 or younger
Column %
18-34
Column %
35-44
Column %
45-54
Column %
55-64
Column %
65+
Column %

Party

Sample Size
Republican
Column %
Independent
Column %
Democratic
Column %

Total
783

0%

25%

16%

17%

17%

26%

Total
783

30%

34%

35%

Education
Sample Size

HS or Less
Column %

Some College
Column %

College Graduate
Column %

Post Graduate
Column %

Region

Sample Size

Clark
Column %

Washoe
Column %

Rural
Column %

Generated on July 15, 2021

Total
783

34%
38%
18%

10%

Total
783

71%
17%

12%



Table of contents

Survey

Thinking about how parties select their nominees for president, what do the terms “caucus” and “primary” mean?
In case you were unaware, a caucus is a system of local gatherings where voters decide which candidate to support, while a primary is a statewide voting
process in which voters cast secret ballots for their preferred candidates. Currently, Nevada political parties use caucuses when selecting a nominee for
President. Should Nevada continue to use caucuses or should it use primaries when selecting a nominee for President?



Nevada Public Opinion Pulse (NVPOP) -- Nevada Caucuses Generated on July 23, 2021
*Values may not appear to be totaled correctly, due to rounding

Thinking about how parties select their nominees for president, what do the terms “caucus” and “primary” mean?
Total Gender Region Age Combined Party Race/Ethnicity

White,
Non- Hispani
Republi Indepen Democr Hispani c/Latin
Total Male Female Clark Washoe Rural 18-54 55+ can dent atic (o o Other

Sample Size 783 378 405 557 130 96 450 333 238 268 277 445 154 184

A caucus and a primary
are the same thing
Column % 5% 5% 5% 4% 3% 12% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3%

A caucus is a system of
local gatherings where
voters decide which
candidate to support,
while a primary is a
statewide voting process
in which voters cast secret
ballots for their preferred
candidates

Column % 55% 59% 52% 54% 72% 41% 50% 62% 60% 52% 54% 58% 54% 50%

A caucus is a statewide
voting process in which
voters cast secret ballots
for their preferred
candidates, while a
primary is a system of
local gatherings where
voters decide which
candidate to support

Column % 12% 14% 11% 13% 9% 16% 16% 8% 11% 11% 15% 13% 13% 11%
Unsure
Column % 27% 22% 32% 29% 16% 31% 29% 25% 22% 33% 27% 23% 28% 36%

Weight Variable = Nevada Registered Voters



Nevada Public Opinion Pulse (NVPOP) -- Nevada Caucuses Generated on July 23, 2021
*Values may not appear to be totaled correctly, due to rounding

In case you were unaware, a caucus is a s%stem of local gatherings where voters decide which candidate to support, while a primary is a statewide
voting process in which voters cast secret bailots for their preferred candidates. Currently, Nevada F0|I_tlca| parties use caucuses when selecting a
ecting a nominee for President?

nominee for President. Should Nevada continue to use caucuses or should it use primaries when se

Total Gender Region Age Combined Party Race/Ethnicity
White,
Non- Hispani
Republi Indepen Democr Hispani c/Latin

Total Male Female Clark Washoe Rural 18-54 55+ can dent atic c o Other

Sample Size 783 378 405 557 130 96 450 333 238 268 277 445 154 184
Caucus

Column % 16% 12% 19% 16% 12% 19% 21% 10% 13% 16% 18% 12% 24% 18%
Primary

Column % 52% 59% 45% 52% 58% 44%% 42% 64% 59% 43% 53% 58% 39% 46%
No Opinion

Column % 32% 29% 36% 32% 30% 37% 37% 26% 28% 41% 29% 29% 37% 36%

Weight Variable = Nevada Registered Voters



	Title Page
	Table of contents
	Q57 Thinking about how parties select their nominees for president, what do the terms “caucus” and “primary” mean?
	Q58 In case you were unaware, a caucus is a system of local gatherings where voters decide which candidate to support, while a primary is a statewide voting process in which voters cast secret ballots for their preferred candidates. Currently, Nevada political parties use caucuses when selecting a nominee for President. Should Nevada continue to use caucuses or should it use primaries when selecting a nominee for President?

	Nevada Public Opinion Pulse (NVPOP) -- Nevada Caucuses Toplines & Crosstabs.pdf
	Title Page
	Table of contents
	Q57 Thinking about how parties select their nominees for president, what do the terms “caucus” and “primary” mean?
	Q58 In case you were unaware, a caucus is a system of local gatherings where voters decide which candidate to support, while a primary is a statewide voting process in which voters cast secret ballots for their preferred candidates. Currently, Nevada political parties use caucuses when selecting a nominee for President. Should Nevada continue to use caucuses or should it use primaries when selecting a nominee for President?

	Nevada Public Opinion Pulse (NVPOP) -- Governor Sisolak Toplines & Crosstabs (3).pdf
	Title Page
	Table of contents
	Q40_Q53_5 Steve Sisolak, Governor of Nevada (D) - Here are the names of some people and organizations in the news – we know there are quite a few, so please take some time to consider each one. Using the grid below, please indicate your impression of each. If you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, you can indicate that too.The letter in brackets next to each name indicates the person’s political party affiliation. &nbsp;“(D)” indicates the person is a Democrat, “(R)” indicates the person is a Republican.
	Q56_1 Immigration - Do you approve or disapprove of the way Governor Steve Sisolak is handling each of the following issues?
	Q56_2 COVID-19 - Do you approve or disapprove of the way Governor Steve Sisolak is handling each of the following issues?
	Q56_3 The Economy - Do you approve or disapprove of the way Governor Steve Sisolak is handling each of the following issues?
	Q56_4 Race Relations - Do you approve or disapprove of the way Governor Steve Sisolak is handling each of the following issues?
	Q56_5 Gun Policy - Do you approve or disapprove of the way Governor Steve Sisolak is handling each of the following issues?

	(DO NOT USE) Nevada Public Opinion Pulse (NVPOP) -- Governor Sisolak Toplines & Crosstabs (1).pdf
	Title Page
	Table of contents
	Q40_Q53_5 Steve Sisolak, Governor of Nevada (D) - Here are the names of some people and organizations in the news – we know there are quite a few, so please take some time to consider each one. Using the grid below, please indicate your impression of each. If you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, you can indicate that too.The letter in brackets next to each name indicates the person’s political party affiliation. &nbsp;“(D)” indicates the person is a Democrat, “(R)” indicates the person is a Republican.
	Q56_1 Immigration - Do you approve or disapprove of the way Governor Steve Sisolak is handling each of the following issues?
	Q56_2 COVID-19 - Do you approve or disapprove of the way Governor Steve Sisolak is handling each of the following issues?
	Q56_3 The Economy - Do you approve or disapprove of the way Governor Steve Sisolak is handling each of the following issues?
	Q56_4 Race Relations - Do you approve or disapprove of the way Governor Steve Sisolak is handling each of the following issues?
	Q56_5 Gun Policy - Do you approve or disapprove of the way Governor Steve Sisolak is handling each of the following issues?

	Nevada Public Opinion Pulse (NVPOP) Happiness Toplines and Crosstabs.pdf
	Title Page
	Table of contents
	Q7 All things considered, how would you describe your attitude these days?
	Q8 Are you more or less happy than you were six months ago?
	Q9 In six months, do you believe you will be more or less happy than you are today?








