Nevada Public Opinion Pulse (NVPOP) Nevada Caucuses Toplines and Crosstabs



Nevada Registered Voters

Survey Conducted on July 6th - July 11th, 2021
n=783 Registered Voters with a MoE +/- 3.5%

Online Opt-In Panel Survey
*Values may not appear to be totaled correctly,

due to rounding

Sample Summary Generated on July 15, 2021

Gender	Total
Sample Size	783
Male Column %	48%
Female Column %	52%
Prefer not to answer Column %	0%

Race/Ethnicity	Total
Sample Size	783
White, Non-Hispanic Column %	57%
Hispanic/Latino Column %	20%
Other Column %	24%

Age	Total
Sample Size	783
17 or younger Column %	0%
18-34 Column %	25%
35-44 Column %	16%
45-54 Column %	17%
55-64 Column %	17%
65+ Column %	26%
Party	Total
Sample Size	783
Republican Column % Independent	30%
Column %	34%
Democratic	
Column %	35%

Education	Total
Sample Size	783
HS or Less Column %	34%
Some College Column %	38%
College Graduate Column %	18%
Post Graduate Column %	10%
Region	Total
Sample Size	783
Clark Column %	71%
Washoe Column %	17%
Rural Column %	12%

Table of contents

Survey

Thinking about how parties select their nominees for president, what do the terms "caucus" and "primary" mean?

In case you were unaware, a caucus is a system of local gatherings where voters decide which candidate to support, while a primary is a statewide voting process in which voters cast secret ballots for their preferred candidates. Currently, Nevada political parties use caucuses when selecting a nominee for President. Should Nevada continue to use caucuses or should it use primaries when selecting a nominee for President?

4

Thinking about how parties select their nominees for president, what do the terms "caucus" and "primary" mean?

	Total	Total Gender		Region			Age Co	mbined	Party			Race/Ethnicity		
	Total	Male	Female	Clark	Washoe	Rural	18-54	55+	Republi can	Indepen dent	Democr atic	White, Non- Hispani C	Hispani c/Latin o	Other
Sample Size	783	378	405	557	130	96	450	333	238	268	277	445	154	184
A caucus and a primary are the same thing Column %	5%	5%	5%	4%	3%	12%	5%	5%	6%	5%	4%	6%	5%	3%
A caucus is a system of local gatherings where voters decide which candidate to support, while a primary is a statewide voting process in which voters cast secret ballots for their preferred candidates Column %	55%	59%	52%	54%	72%	41%	50%	62%	60%	52%	54%	58%	54%	50%
A caucus is a statewide voting process in which voters cast secret ballots for their preferred candidates, while a primary is a system of local gatherings where voters decide which candidate to support	12%	14%	11%	13%	9%	16%	16%	8%	11%	11%	15%	13%	13%	11%
Unsure Column %	27%	22%	32%	29%	16%	31%	29%	25%	22%	33%	27%	23%	28%	36%

*Values may not appear to be totaled correctly, due to rounding

In case you were unaware, a caucus is a system of local gatherings where voters decide which candidate to support, while a primary is a statewide voting process in which voters cast secret ballots for their preferred candidates. Currently, Nevada political parties use caucuses when selecting a nominee for President. Should Nevada continue to use caucuses or should it use primaries when selecting a nominee for President?

	Total	Gen	der		Region		Age Combined		Party			Race/Ethnicity		
	Total	Male	Female	Clark	Washoe	Rural	18-54	55+	Republi can	Indepen dent	Democr atic	White, Non- Hispani C	c/Latin	Other
Sample Size	783	378	405	557	130	96	450	333	238	268	277	445	154	184
Caucus Column %		12%	19%	16%	12%	19%	21%	10%	13%	16%	18%	12%	24%	18%
Primary Column %	52%	59%	45%	52%	58%	44%	42%	64%	59%	43%	53%	58%	39%	46%
No Opinion Column %		29%	36%	32%	30%	37%	37%	26%	28%	41%	29%	29%	37%	36%